

Format:

Prizes:

Benefit:

4-Person Scramble

12th Annual Bela Nagy, Sr.



Mercedes-Benz of Fort Pierce 877-361-0875

Memorial Golf Tournament

Saturday, October 26, 2024

7:00 a.m. Registration – 8:00 a.m. Shotgun Start Sandridge Golf Club – Dunes Course

There will be prizes for winning teams as well as other special contests.

Proceeds go to: IRGF-Bela Nagy, Sr. Foundation

Entry Fee:	\$90.00 Per Per	son Before Octo	ober 10th Early Bird Spec	ial;	Win a		
•		n After Octobe		,	Mercedes for a		
	Entry includes Tee Gift, Range Balls, Golf, Lunch and prizes. The entry deadline is Wednesday, October 17th. Entries will be limited to the first 28 teams.						
Entry Deadline:							
Entries: Please make checks payable to <u>Indian River Golf Foundation or I.R.G.F.</u> and send to: Sandridge Golf Club; 5300 73rd Street; Vero Beach, FL 32967; Attn: Bela Nag							
For More							
Info:	o: Please call Bela Nagy, Jr. at 772-770-5000 ext 5 or email bnagy@ircgov.com						
	Sponsor Signs w	ill also be availa	able. Individual Entries w	relcomed and fourse	omes as well!		
			(Please Tear Here)				
Indian River (GOLF FOUNDATION		al Bela Nagy, Sr. Memo Saturday, October 20 Sandridge Golf Club – Du	6, 2024	Sandridge GOLF CLUB Vero Beach, Florida		
Captain's Na	me:		Email Address:				
Phone #:		_					
Name:			Email:				
Name:			Email:				
Name:			Email:				
	e checks payable t ch, FL 32967; Attn:		Golf Foundation (I.R.G.F.	<u>)</u> and send to: Sand	ridge Golf Club; 5300 73rd		



Sponsorship Opportunities

12th ANNUAL "BELA NAGY, SR." MEMORIAL GOLF TOURNAMENT SPONSORSHIP FACT SHEET

TOURNAMENT PROFILE

The 12th Annual "Bela Nagy, Sr." Memorial Golf Tournament will be played on Saturday, October 26th on the Dunes Course at Sandridge Golf Club. The day will begin with an 8:00 AM Shotgun Start with a full field of 28 Four-Man teams playing A scramble format. All of the proceeds from the Golf Tournament will go to the Indian River Golf Foundation's- Bela Nagy Sr Foundation.

SPONSOR PROGRAMS:

PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP

A Platinum Sponsorship includes:

- 1) Company name in all promotional material
- 2) Welcome banner (3' x 6') with company name
- 3) Company information placed on signage on all of the tables during lunch
- 4) Company information to all participants in a complimentary Goodie bag
- 5) Company mention during awards ceremony
- 6) Sponsor recognition through signage (18" x 24" sign) on a designated hole
- 7) Recognition of sponsorship in tournament packet and scoreboard
- 8) A Team of Four players in the event

FLAG SPONSORSHIP

Investment: \$750.00

Investment: \$500.00

Investment: \$1,000.00

- Sponsor recognition through company logo on each flag on every hole during the tournament
- 2) Sponsor recognition through signage (18" x 24" sign) on a designated hole at each event
- 3) Recognition of sponsorship in tournament packet and scoreboard
- 4) A Team of Four players in the event

GOLD SPONSORSHIP

A Gold Sponsorship includes:

- 1) Welcome banner (3' x 6') with company name
- 2) Company information placed on signage on all of the tables during lunch
- 3) Company information to all participants in a complimentary Goodie bag
- 4) Company mention during awards ceremony
- Sponsor recognition through signage (18" x 24" sign) on a designated hole
- 6) Recognition of sponsorship in tournament packet and scoreboard

PUTTING CONTEST SPONSORSHIP Investment: \$300.00

Sponsorship of a \$10,000.00 Putting Contest for all participants

Sponsor recognition through signage (18" x 24" sign) on the practice putting green

HOLE SPONSORSHIP Investment: \$50.00

Sponsor recognition through signage (18" x 24" sign) on a designated hole at the event



12th Annual Bela Nagy, Sr. Memorial Golf Tournament Sponsor Form

Headquartered in Vero Beach, FL, the Indian River Golf Foundation (IRGF) is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization governed by a Board of Directors with guidance from an Honorary Board of Directors, Advisory Committee (area golf professionals and amateur golfers) and a Junior Golfer Advisory Committee.

The Indian River Golf Foundation fosters learning and excellence in player development for golfers of all ages. A Golf Teacher creates expanded opportunities to participate in golf, build character, honor the traditions of the game, and recognize those who have demonstrated high levels of performance and outstanding contributions to the game of golf. Because our goal at the IRGF is to promote participation in Golf for those of all ages; we hope to provide a vast array of opportunities for those who want to learn and even those who are willing to teach!

The IRGF is NOT a County subsidized athletic program. IRGF relies solely on individual and corporate team sponsors, along with player fees to maintain its operational budget. As IRGF strives to meet the needs of a growing number of children, they must raise funds to expand the playing opportunities of our youth so that every child who desires to play will be able to participate.

The IRGF has a tremendous impact on the youth and families within our community, and in order for IRGF to be able to continue to meet the needs of our growing community, they need your help.

Thank you for your support.

Sponsor Information

Name of	Sponsor:	Phone:	
Address:	·		
Email:		<u> </u>	
	PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP	Investment: \$1,000.00	
	FLAG SPONSORSHIP	Investment: \$750.00	
	GOLD SPONSORSHIP	Investment: \$500.00	
	PUTTING CONTEST SPONSORSHIP	Investment: \$300.00	
	HOLE SPONSORSHIP	Investment: \$50.00	
	Donation. Amount:		

Please make checks payable to: I.R.G.F. (Indian River Golf Foundation) and send to: Sandridge Golf Club; 5300 73rd Street; Vero Beach, FL 32967; Attn: Bela Nagy, Jr.